
4710000 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Dan Hurtado 
414-4155 

dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comment: (7-9-14, Internal) 
1. 471-1: Insert word “Section”. 
 

 
 
Response: We do not use the word “Section” when referring to an Article and/or subarticle. It is 
used only when referring to the entire section. 
No change made. 
 
2. 471-2: 
 

 
 
Response: “Spacer-blocks” will be added. 
Change made. 
 
3. 471-2: Insert “SAE” designation: 
 

 
 
Response: “SAE” added. 
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Change made. 
 
4. 471-3: Insert word “Section” 
 

 
 
Response: We do not use the word “Section” when referring to an Article and/or subarticle. It is 
used only when referring to the entire section. 
No change made. 
 
5. 471-4.1 (g): Correct misspelling; delete “specifications” and insert “Section”. 
 

 
 
Response: Misspelling corrected. Change made. 
Please see response to previous comment. 
 
5. 471-4.2 (b): Change this wording. If this is a testing ASTM Spec, it should read something 
like, “test flexural properties in accordance with ASTM D6109”. 
 

 
 
Response: The wording is correct as is. 
No change made. 
 
6. 471-5.1 (e): Really? 
 

 
 
Response: Yes. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Gevin McDaniel 
414-4284 

gevin.mcdaniel@dot.state.fl.us 
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Comment: (7-23-14) 
471-1: Reference to 471-4.2 should be expanded to 471-5 also. Consider “in accordance with this 
Section” instead of drilling to deep into the Section numbers. Section 471-5, items e and f: 
“hollow pile/wale sections remaining hollow under service conditions” was intended to relieve 
the testing requirements from members that arrive to the site hollow and then are filled with 
concrete under the in-service conditions. Consider adding this back in. 
 
Response: Will consider for future revisions if needed. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

D5 
 

Comment: (8-12-14) 
1. 471-1 Description: at the end of this section Add "Section" before 471-4.2; 471-3 Product 
Acceptance: Add "Section" before 105-3 
 
Response: We do not use the word “Section” when referring to an Article and/or subarticle. It is 
used only when referring to the entire section. 
No change made. 
 
2. 471-8 Basis of Payment: 471-7.1 should be 471-8.1 
 
Response: Agree. Change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

 


